2025 WDA VOLLEYBALL STATS

DA Div. AA Volleyball Leaders

Conference stats only (As of Oct. 13)

Notes: MP: Matches Played; SP: Sets Played; MPM. (Minimum Per Match)

Teams that play a double counter do not have those stats doubled in the stat categories

Player/Team (MPM. 9.0)
Jenna Nelson, DCK

Lucy Falk, JAM

Sylvia Taylor, CEN

Mataya Messer, SM

Kynsli Gillmore, MIN H
Everette Deschamp, MIN H
Rosalyn Brunelle, BHS
Aven Kelly, MIN N

Elli Laskowski, MIN N
Brooke Bedell, MIN H
Jordyn Rood, BHS
McKinnley Kragh, MIN N

Brooklyn Pudwill, LEG

mMP

11

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

12

12

11

12

MP: Matches Played; SP: Sets Played

Player/Team (MPM. 1.4)
Alexis Heinle, CEN

Mari Anderson, JAM

Claire Marker, JAM

Aven Kelly, MIN N

MP

12

12

12

11

Kills

223

217

176

154

146

135

127

110

106

119

1M

99

119

Blocks

33.0

35.0

32.5

275

Kills/Per/Match

20.2

18.1

14.6

12.8

121

1.2

10.5

10.0

9.6

9.9

9.2

9.0

9.9

Blocks/Per/M

2.7

2.9

2.7

2.5

SP

42

45

38

46

44

44

43

39

39

44

43

39

50

SP

38

45

45

39

Kills/Per/Set

5.30

4.82

4.63

3.34

3.31

3.06

2.95

2.82

2.7

2.70

2.58

2.53

2.38

Blocks/P/S

0.868

0.777

0.722

0.705



Player/Team (MPM. 1.4)

Eve Knutson, MIN H
Finley Fettig, LEG

Aubrey Nass, WIL

Cadence Kostelecky, CEN

Abigale Ferlan, WIL
Marlee Falcon, LEG
Haldea Faul, MIN H
Mataya Messer, SM
Lily Edinger, SM

Lucy Falk, JAM

Jersi Luchi, DCK
Hannah Attleson, JAM
Tenasey Leisy, WIL

Anna Lyles, MAN

MP

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

1

12

12

12

MP: Matches Played; SP: Sets Played

Player/Team (MPM. 12)

Mackenzie Dufner, MIN H

Aspen Roaldson, BHS
Brynn Francis, MIN N
Bentley Solem, LEG
Hannah Attleson, JAM
Abby Fosland, CEN
Gabriele Frohlich, MAN
Emersyn Garr, DCK

Sophia Schlinger, SM

MP

12

12

11

12

12

12

12

1"

12

Blocks

24.0

26.5

20.0

18.5

19.0

235

20.5

21.0

21.0

20.5

19.0

20.0

17.0

17.0

Assists

453

442

348

345

309

225

210

188

193

Blocks/Per/M

2.0

2.2

1.7

1.5

1.5

1.9

1.7

1.7

1.7

1.7

1.7

1.6

1.4

1.4

Assists Per/M

37.7

36.8

31/6

28.7

25.7

18.7

17.5

171

16.1

SP

44

50

40

38

40

50

44

46

46

45

42

45

40

42

SP

44

43

39

50

45

38

42

42

46

Blocks/P/S

0.545

0.530

0.500

0.486

0.475

0.470

0.465

0.456

0.456

0.455

0.452

0.444

0.425

0.404

Assists/P/S

10.29

10.27

8.92

6.90

6.86

5.92

5.00

4.47

4.19



Norah Green, CEN
Maggie Meyer, SM
Rubi Valencia, DCK

Alex Austreim, WIL

12

12

11

12

MP: Matches Played; SP: Sets Played

Player/Team (MPM. 12)
Jetta Peterson, JAM
Camdyn Varty, MIN H
Kaley Embry, DCK

Rylee Irgens, WIL

Hadley Harris, MAN

Kynsli Gillmore, MIN H
Kate Weishaar, MIN N
Kinley Pedersen, CEN
Hannah Kemmis, BHS
Lucy Falk, JAM

Hannah Attleson, JAM

Lexi Bradley, DCK
Everette Deschamp, MIN H
McKenzie Schilke, LEG
Amelia Newman, JAM
McKenzie Schilke, LEG

Ava Hauck, DCK

MP: Matches Played; SP: Sets Played

mpP

12

12

11

12

12

12

11

12

12

12

12

11

12

12

12

10

158
181
157

149

Digs
284
269
244
212
217
203
176
166
187
174

172

157
162
177
159
120

122

13.1
15.1
14.2

12.4

Digs Per/M
23.6
224
221
17.6
18.1
16.9
16.0
13.8
15.5
14.5
14.3
14.2
13.5
14.7
13.2
13.3

12.2

38

46

42

40

SP

45

44

42

40

42

44

39

38

43

45

45

42

44

50

45

37

39

4.15
3.93
3.73

3.72

Digs/P/S
6.31
6.11
5.80
5.30
5.16
4.61
4.51
4.36
4.34
3.86
3.82
3.73
3.68
3.54
3.53
3.24

3.12



Player/Team (MPM. 1.3) MP Aces Aces Per/M SP Aces/P/S

Parker Lutman, CEN 12 29 24 38 0.763
Lucy Falk, JAM 12 29 24 45 0.644
Kinley Pedersen, CEN 12 24 2.0 35 0.631
Keya Condon, MAN 12 24 2.0 42 0.571
Alexis Heinle, CEN 12 21 1.7 38 0.552
Jenna Nelson, DCK 1 22 2.0 42 0.523
Lexi Bradley, DCK 11 19 1.7 42 0.452
Sylvia Taylor, CEN 12 16 1.3 38 0.421
Everette Deschamp, MIN H 12 18 1.5 44 0.409
Ruby Valencia, DCK 11 15 1.3 42 0.357

MP: Matches Played; SP: Sets Played

Note: Stats are based on total team matches. Some players may have missed matches due to
injury/illness/other reason; or did not record stats in the match.



Sets Won/Sets Loss

Team
BHS
CEN
DCK
JAM
LEG
MAN
MIN H
MIN N
SM

WIL

9-3

12-0

7-4

Total

28-15

36-2

21-21

28-17

29-21

17-25

29-15

14-25

12-34

4-36



